

Care.com

Platform Statement:

As a TIH teammate, you use the services provided by the Care.com Membership at your discretion. If you decide to use the services offered through the Care.com Membership, ensure you review Care.com's <u>Privacy Policy</u> and <u>Terms of Use</u>, which describes, among other things:

- Care.com's limits on and releases of their liability;
- Care.com's background check process;
- Care.com's rules of conduct for use of the Care.com platform; and
- your rights with respect to caregivers you may choose to hire through the Care.com Membership.

TIH is not responsible for the selection of any individual or entity rendering services made available through the Care.com Membership or your interactions with those individuals or entities. After reviewing the Terms of Use, should you wish to use a caregiver through the Care.com Membership, visit Care.com's <u>Safety Center</u> and review Care.com's hiring recommendations, which include a process for you to conduct your own supplemental background check. Additionally, caregivers **are not** required to have insurance to be listed on Care.com.